
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007164-2023 

Tender

Kings Lynn On Dock Haulage

Associated British Ports

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-007164

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b21c  

Published 13 March 2023, 9:24am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Associated British Ports

Queen Alexandra House, Cargo Road

Cardiff 

CF10 4LY

Email

mike.thomas@abports.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007164-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007164-2023
mailto:mike.thomas@abports.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Kings Lynn On Dock Haulage

Reference number

ABP-WSSP23/23/0519

II.1.2) Main CPV code

63110000 - Cargo handling services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Dear SupplierYou are invited to tender for the provision of the On Dock Haulage at the Port
of Kings LynnTender documents have been made available and can be accessed with the
stage tab �ITT - Documents�. From there you can review the documentation supplied and
upload your response as indicated. Any questions relating to this tender should be made via
correspondence on the website and can be addressed to the main contact as shown in the
details above.Should you require a site visit please contact Kim Kennedy Port Manager, email
kim.kennedy@abports.co.uk, mobile number 07702 907 036Please note that as part of
your proposal you are required to complete and return all documentation required.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

63110000 - Cargo handling services

II.2.3) Place of performance

mailto:kim.kennedy@abports.co.uk


Page 4 to 6

NUTS codes

UKH1 - East Anglia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

On Dock Haulage of products from Vessel to Storage Locations

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The term of contract is 3 years plus 2 years, the latter based on mutual agreement.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

14 April 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

14 April 2023

Local time

12:00am



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Associated British Ports

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-12T12:46:23+0100
	TCPDF




